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TECHNICAL STATEMENT
RADIO MULTIPLE OWNERSHIP ANALYSIS
CLEAR CHANNEL BROADCASTING LICENSES, INC.

This statement and the attached figures were prepared on behalf of Clear Channel
Broadcasting Licenses, Inc., a licensee subsidiary of Clear Channel Communications, Inc.
(“CCC”). CCC proposes the acquisition of WWBX(FM) and WABI(AM). A multiple
ownership analysis was prepared considering the following radio stations under present or
proposed common ownership or time brokerage:

Call Sign City of License Facilities

WABI(AM) Bangor, ME 910 kHz, 5 kW, U, DAN
WSKW(AM) Skowhegan, ME 1160 kHz, 10 kW, U, ND1
WCTB(FM) Fairfield, ME Channel 228C3, 10.5 kW, 152 m
WWBX(FM) Bangor, ME Channel 246B, 5 kW, 375 m
WKSQ(FM) Ellsworth, ME Channel 233B, 11.5kW, 313 m
WBFB(FM) Belfast, ME Channel 284B, 10 kW, 335 m
WFZX(FM)' Searsport, ME Channel 269A, 1.4 kW, 213 m
WGUY(FM) Dexter, ME Channel 271C2, 26.5 kW, 205 m
WVOM(FM) Howland, ME Channel 280C, 54 kW, 460 m

Since certain of these stations have overlapping principal community contours
(5 mV/m for AM stations, 3.16 mV/m for FM stations), an ownership study has been
prepared in accordance with the Federal Communications Commission multiple ownership

rules.’

CCC does not have or propose to have an attributable interest in any other station
with a principal community coverage contour that overlaps or intersects the station
proposed to be owned.

Radio Markets

The “radio market” applicable to common ownership of the subject stations is defined as
the area encompassed by the mutually overlapping principal community contours of the commonly
owned stations. The predicted principal contours of WABI(AM), WSKW(AM), WCTB(FM),
WWBX(FM), WKSQ(FM), WBFB(FM), WFZX(FM), WGUY(FM) and WVOM(FM) are
shown in Figure 1 herein. There are four “radio markets” for analysis under the Commission’s
Rules.

Market 1 is defined by the principal community contours of WSKW(AM), WCTB(FM)
and WWBX(FM).

Market 2 is defined by the principal community contours of WCTB(FM), WWBX(FM)
and WGUY(FM).

" There is a granted construction permit (BMPH991019AK) for WBYA(FM) to modify its facilities.
? See Section 73.3555 of the FCC Rules.



Market 3 is defined by the principal community contours of WABI(AM), WWBX(FM),
WBFB(FM), WGUY(FM) and WVOM(FM).

Market 4 is defined by the principal community contours of WABI(AM), WWBX(FM),
WKSQ(FM), WBFB(FM) and WFZX(FM)(LIC) or WFZX(FM)(CP).

Count of Stations in Defined Markets

The number of radio stations in each “radio market” is determined by counting the
operating, commercial stations having principal community contours which overlap or intersect the
principal community contours which define the radio market, plus the subject co-owned stations.

In Market 1, there are 28 radio stations (4 AM and 24 FM), including the subject co-
owned stations, that intersect or overlap the “radio market.”

In Market 2, there are 34 radio stations (4 AM and 30 FM), including the subject co-
owned stations, that intersect or overlap the “radio market.”

In Market 3, there are 28 radio stations (5 AM and 23 FM), including the subject co-
owned stations, that intersect or overlap the “radio market.”

In Market 4, there are 27 radio stations (5 AM and 22 FM), including the subject co-
owned stations, that intersect or overlap the “radio market.”

Figure 2 is the tabulation of the other radio stations identified in each of the defined radio
market. Only known licensed, operation commercial stations were employed for the study.
Distances to contours for AM stations were predicted using the antenna patterns as identified in the
Commission’s AM database and the appropriate Ground Wave Field Strength versus Distance
Graph of 47 CFR 73.184. Ground conductivities were obtained from FCC Figure M3. Distances
to the FM contours were determined based on the method of 47 CFR 73.313. Terrain data was
derived from the N.G.D.C. 30-second computer database for each of the FM stations using radials
spaced ever 10 degrees of azimuth.

Based on the above, it is concluded that the proposed modifications comply with Section
73.3555(a) of the FCC Rules.

N LAy

Robert M. Gates, Jr., ELT
March 30, 2001
703-820-0581
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Figure 2
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TECHNICAL STATEMENT
RADIO MULTIPLE OWNERSHIP ANALYSIS
CLEAR CHANNEL BROADCASTING LICENSES, INC.
Tabulation of AM Stations in Defined Radio Market 1
COUNT STATION FREQUENCY CITY STATE

1 WABI 910 BANGOR ME
2 WSKW 1160 SKOWHEGAN ME
3 WTIVL 1490 WATERVILLE ME
4 WZON 620 BANGOR ME
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Tabulation of FM Stations in Defined Radio Market 1

STATION
WABK-F
WAYD
WBFB
WBZN
WCTB
WEBB
WEZQ
WFZX
WGUY
WHQO
WIGY
WICX
WKCG
WKIT-F
WKSQ
WKTJ-F
WLOB-F
WQCB
WQSS
WTOS-F
WVOM
WWBX
WWMJ
WWWA

FREQUENCY
104.3

105.5
104.7
107.3
93.5
98.5
92.9
101.7
102.1
107.9
97.5
99.5
101.3
160.3
94.5
99.3
96.3
106.5
102.5
105.1
103.9
97.1
95.7
95.3

CITY
GARDINER
ISLESBORO

BELFAST
OLD TOWN
FAIRFIELD

WATERVILLE

BANGOR
SEARSPORT

DEXTER

SKOWHEGAN

MADISON
PITTSFIELD

AUGUSTA

BREWER

ELLSWORTH
FARMINGTON
RUMFORD
BREWER
CAMDEN
SKOWHEGAN
HOWLAND
BANGOR
ELLSWORTH
WINSLOW
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Tabulation of AM Stations in Defined Radio Market 2

STATION FREQUENCY
WABI 910
WSKW 1160
WTVL 1490
WZON 620

CITY
BANGOR
SKOWHEGAN
WATERVILLE
BANGOR

Figure 2
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Tabulation of FM Stations in Defined Radio Market 2

STATION
WABK-F
WAYD
WBFB
WBZN
WCTB
WEBB
WERU-F
WEZQ
WFZX
WGUY
WHCF
WHQO
WHSN
WIGY
WICX
WKCG
WKIT-F
WKSQ
WKTJ-F
WLOB-F
WMEH
WMEW
WMHB
WQCB
WQsS
WTOS-F
WVOM
WWBX
WWMJ
WWWA

FREQUENCY
104.3

105.5
104.7
107.3
93.5
98.5
89.9
92.9
101.7
102.1
88.5
107.9
89.3
97.5
99.5
101.3
100.3
94.5
99.3
96.3
90.9
913
91.5
106.5
102.5
105.1
103.9
97.1
95.7
95.3

CITY
GARDINER
ISLESBORO

BELFAST
OLD TOWN
FAIRFIELD

WATERVILLE
BLUE HILL

BANGOR
SEARSPORT

DEXTER

BANGOR

SKOWHEGAN

BANGOR

MADISON
PITTSFIELD
AUGUSTA

BREWER

ELLSWORTH
FARMINGTON
RUMFORD
BANGOR
WATERVILLE
WATERVILLE
BREWER
CAMDEN
SKOWHEGAN
HOWLAND
BANGOR
ELLSWORTH
WINSLOW
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Tabulation of AM Stations in Defined Radio Market 3

STATION
WABI
WDEA
WRKD
WSKW
WZON

FREQUENCY
910
1370
1450
1160
620

Ty
BANGOR
ELLSWORTH
ROCKLAND
SKOWHEGAN
BANGOR

Tabulation of FM Stations in Defined Radio Market 3

STATION
WAYD
WBFB
WBQX
WBZN
WCTB
WEBB
WEZQ
WFZX
WGUY
WHMX
WHQO
WICX
WKIT-F
WKSQ
WMCM
WMDI
WNSX
WQCB
WQSS
WTOS-F
WVOM
WWBX
WWMJ

FREQUENCY
105.5

104.7
106.9
107.3
93.5
98.5
92.9
101.7
102.1
105.7
107.9
99.5
100.3
94.5
103.3
107.7
97.7
106.5
102.5
105.1
103.9
97.1
95.7

CITY
ISLESBORO
BELFAST
THOMASTON
OLD TOWN
FAIRFIELD
WATERVILLE
BANGOR
SEARSPORT
DEXTER
LINCOLN
SKOWHEGAN
PITTSFIELD
BREWER
ELLSWORTH
ROCKLAND
BAR HARBOR
WINTER HARB
BREWER
CAMDEN
SKOWHEGAN
HOWLAND
BANGOR
ELLSWORTH
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Tabulation of AM Stations in Defined Radio Market 4

STATION FREQUENCY
WABI 910
WDEA 1370
WRKD 1450
WSKW 1160
WZON 620

CITY
BANGOR
ELLSWORTH
ROCKLAND
SKOWHEGAN
BANGOR

Tabulation of FM Stations in Defined Radio Market 4

STATION FREQUENCY
WAYD 105.5
WBFB 104.7
WBQX 106.9
WBZN 107.3
WCTB 93.5
WEBB 98.5
WEZQ 92.9
WFZX 101.7
WGUY 102.1
WHQO 107.9
WICX 99.5
WKIT-F 100.3
WKSQ 94.5
WLKE 99.1
WMCM 103.3
WMDI 107.7
WNSX 97.7
WQCB 106.5
WQSS 102.5
WVOM 103.9
WWBX 97.1
WWMJ 95.7

CITY
ISLESBORO
BELFAST
THOMASTON
OLD TOWN
FAIRFIELD
WATERVILLE
BANGOR
SEARSPORT
DEXTER
SKOWHEGAN
PITTSFIELD
BREWER
ELLSWORTH
BAR HARBOR
ROCKLAND
BAR HARBOR
WINTER HARB
BREWER
CAMDEN
HOWLAND
BANGOR
ELLSWORTH
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